SB0797/498677/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 797 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Gladden" and substitute "<u>Gladden</u>, <u>Forehand, Ramirez, Raskin, Stone, and Zirkin</u>"; and in line 6, strike "acquired from a member" and substitute "<u>received or acquired while acting in a representative capacity</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "AN" in line 1 down through "CAPACITY" in line 4 and substitute "<u>THE LABOR ORGANIZATION OR AGENT RECEIVED OR</u> <u>ACQUIRED FROM A MEMBER OF THE LABOR ORGANIZATION WHILE THE LABOR</u> <u>ORGANIZATION OR AGENT WAS ACTING IN A REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 10, insert:

"(2) <u>TO THE EXTENT THE COMMUNICATION OR INFORMATION</u> <u>CONSTITUTES AN ADMISSION THAT THE LABOR ORGANIZATION MEMBER HAS</u> <u>COMMITTED A CRIME;</u>";

in lines 11, 18, 20, and 25, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively; and in line 29, strike "(C)(2)" and substitute "(C)(3)".